NEVADA POWER COMPANY dba NV Energy

P.O. Box 98910

Las Vegas, NV 89151-0001

Tariff No. 1-B

Cancels
Tariff No. 1-A (withdrawn)

Cancelling 148th Revised 147th Revised

PUCN Sheet No. 25 PUCN Sheet No. 25

(I)

(R)

Schedule MSL-P MUNICIPAL STREET LIGHTING SERVICE - PUBLIC

APPLICABLE

This schedule is applicable to service furnished to municipal or other public lighting authorities and supplied from overhead distribution lines to street, highway and other public outdoor lighting installations, where the Utility owns and maintains the entire equipment. After the April, 1984 billing period, the Utility will not accept additional installations under this rate schedule.

TERRITORY

Entire Nevada Service Area, as specified.

RATES

Bundled Service

	Monthly Energy Rate per Lamp			
Lamp	Consumption	All night So	<u>ervice</u>	
Incandescent Lamps (Rate Code)	kWh	Wood Pole	Steel Pole	
175 watt 2,500 Lumen (30)	73	\$13.62		(1)
295 watt 4,000 Lumen (31)	120	\$16.62		(1)
400 watt 6,000 Lumen (32)	167	\$19.66		(1)
Mercury Vapor Lamps (Rate Code)				
175 watt 7,000 Lumen (33/43)	73	\$13.58	\$13.58	(1)
250 watt 11,000 Lumen (34/44)	103	\$15.52	\$15.52	(I)
400 watt 20,000 Lumen (35/45)	165	\$19.54	\$19.54	(1)
Sodium Vapor Lamps (Rate Code)				
100 watt 9,500 Lumen (89)	42		\$11.62	(1)
200 watt 22,000 Lumen (90)	83		\$14.22	(I)
Light Emitting Diode Lamps (Rate Co	ode)			
100 watt (30)	35	\$11.15	\$11.15	(1)
200 watt (31)	70	\$13.30	\$13.30	(i)
200 watt (32)	70	\$13.30	\$13.30	(1)
200 watt (33)	70	\$13.30	\$13.30	(I)
200 watt (34)	70	\$13.30	\$13.30	(1)

Consumption Component of Rates

The above rates include a Base Tariff Energy Rate of (BTER) \$0.05085 per kWh, the Renewable Energy Program Rate (REPR) of (\$0.00020) per kWh, the Temporary Renewable Energy Development Charge (TRED) of \$0.00036, the Energy Efficiency Charge (EE) of \$0.00188, the Deferred Energy Accounting Adjustment Rate (See Schedule DEAA), the Natural Disaster Protection Plan Rate (NDPP) of \$0.00179 per kWh and the Expanded Solar Access Program Rate (ESAP) of 0.00005 per kWh.

(Continued)

Issued: **05-15-25**

Effective: 07-01-25

Issued By: Timothy Clausen Vice President, Regulatory

Notice No.: 25-02

NEVADA POWER COMPANY dba NV Energy

P.O. Box 98910

Las Vegas, NV 89151-0001

Tariff No. 1-B

Cancels Tariff No. 1-A (withdrawn)

30th Revised Cancelling 29th Revised

PUCN Sheet No. 25A PUCN Sheet No. 25A

(I)

(R)

Schedule MSL-P **MUNICIPAL STREET LIGHTING SERVICE - PUBLIC** (Continued)

RATES (Continued)

Distribution-only Service

	Monthly Energy	Rate per l		
<u>Lamp</u>	Consumption	All night S		
Incandescent Lamps (Rate Code)	<u>kWh</u>	Wood Pole	Steel Pole	
175 watt 2,500 Lumen (30)	73	\$ 9.97		(I)
295 watt 4,000 Lumen (31)	120	\$10.64		(1)
400 watt 6,000 Lumen (32)	167	\$11.34		(1)
Mercury Vapor Lamps (Rate Code)	<u>kWh</u>	Wood Pole	Steel Pole	
175 watt 7,000 Lumen (33/43)	73	\$ 9.93	\$ 9.93	(I)
250 watt 11,000 Lumen (34/44)	103	\$10.38	\$10.38	(I)
400 watt 20,000 Lumen (35/45)	165	\$11.32	\$11.32	(1)
Sodium Vapor Lamps (Rate Code)				
100 watt 9,500 Lumen (89)	42		\$9.52	(I)
200 watt 22,000 Lumen (90)	83		\$10.08	(1)
Light Emitting Diode Lamps (Rate C	ode)			
100 watt (30)	35	\$9.40	\$9.40	(1)
200 watt (31)	70	\$9.43	\$9.43	(l)
200 watt (32)	70	\$9.43	\$9.43	(I)
200 watt (33)	70	\$9.43	\$9.43	(I)
200 watt (34)	70	\$9.43	\$9.43	(I)

Above rates include an Interclass Rate Re-Balancing Amount of (\$0.01041) per kWh, the Natural Disaster Protection Plan Rate (NDPP) of \$0.00179 per kWh and the Expanded Solar Access Program Rate (ESAP) of \$0.00006 per kWh.

LATE CHARGE

The Utility may charge a fee as set forth in Schedule MC for the late payment of a bill.

UNIVERSAL ENERGY CHARGE

Any governmental agency is exempt from the Universal Energy Charge (UEC), pursuant to NAC 702.150 through 702.450. All kWh sold under this schedule are exempt from the charge.

(Continued)

Issued: 09-27-24

Effective: 10-01-24

Issued By: Janet Wells

Notice No.: 545-R

546-R

Vice President, Regulatory